Terms and Conditions: It's Anyone's Game

By entering the It's Anyone's Game described below (a "Prize Draw") you (the "Participant") agree to be bound by these terms and conditions (the "Terms and Conditions").

- 1. **Promoters:** Bord Gáis Energy, Warrington Place, Dublin 2 and Off the Ball, Newstalk HQ Marconi House Digges Lane Dublin 2. Ireland
- 2. Brand: Bord Gáis Energy
- 3. The Prize Draw is open to Republic of Ireland or Northern Ireland residents only with a valid WhatsApp account.
- 4. Entrants under 18 must get consent from their parent(s) or legal guardian(s) before entering the competition. The parent(s) or legal guardian(s)should supply their name and contact details as part of his/her entry. Should the entrant be successful we will make reasonable effort to contact the parent(s) or legal guardian(s) to inform them.
- 5. Employees or agents of the Promoter and the Brand, their subsidiary companies, their agencies, or anyone professionally connected to the Promotion is not eligible to enter.
- 6. No purchase is necessary to enter.
- 7. The Prize Draw will open at 8am (GMT) on Monday 24 April and close at 10am (GMT) on Friday 30 June 2023 (the "Prize Draw Period").
- 8. There are 10 weekly Prizes available to be won. Each prize will consist of a pair of tickets to a match during the Senior Hurling Championship and a signed GAA Hurling jersey. Each weekly winner will be offered match tickets to the next available game following announcement that their entry has been selected and in line with the championship season schedule. All match tickets and signed jerseys will be subject to availability and at the brands' discretion. One participant will also win an overall prize of 4 tickets to the Senior Hurling Championship All-Ireland Final due to be held on Sunday, July 23, 2023 (each a "Prize" and together the "Prizes"). Please see conditions 21-35 for further Prize Conditions.
- 9. The Prize carries no cash value, is non-transferable, and may not be substituted by the winners. The Brand may substitute a prize of equal or greater value for any Prize.
- 10. To enter, Participants must WhatsApp 086 786 9642 by text message or voice note and share their hurling story, name, and home county, and why they believe hurling is anyone's game during a given week of the Prize Draw Period ("Entry").
- 11. Participants can only enter the competition once during the Prize Draw Period.
- 12. The winners of the Prizes will be the Participants who will be selected by the brand's appointed Judging Panel from all valid Entries at the end of each week of the Prize Draw Period.
- 13. The weekly winners will be notified by 5pm (GMT) on each relevant Friday of the Prize Draw Period via WhatsApp.
- 14. The overall winner will be notified by 10am Thursday 20 July and will be selected at random from the weekly winning entries.
- 15. Winners will have forty-eight (48) hours from the date of notification to respond to the WhatsApp Message and provide a valid email address to claim their Prize.
- 16. In the event a winner is unreachable, ineligible, fails to claim the Prize in the time required, the winner shall forfeit their Prize and it will be awarded to a substitute winner, selected in accordance with these Terms and Conditions.
- 17. The winners will be announced on the Wednesday following their entry being selected. Details of the winners will be published on the Brand's website and social channel. Details of the winners will also be announced on the Hurling Pod on Off the Ball, Newstalk which is available on each Wednesday during of the Prize Draw Period. All winners are covered by The Off the Ball data protection policy which is available to view here https://www.offtheball.com/privacy-policy
- 18. By entering the Promotion, Participants consent to their personal information being used by the Brand and the Promoter for the purposes of operating this Promotion and acknowledge the Brand and the Promoter reserve the right to publish the names and towns of residence of all winners. Participants reserve the right to withdraw their consent at any time by visiting https://www.bordgaisenergy.ie/bgegaa or by writing to the Brand.
- 19. Details of participants and winners shall be retained by the Promoter for the purpose of this Promotion for the duration of the Prize Draw Period. Fourteen days following the end of the Prize Draw Period, each submission will be deleted unless the selected winners agree for their details to be carried on promotional material for a further time.

- 20. By entering the competition participants accept that their name (initial and surname), address (county/place) and details of their entry (voice note or text) may be used for publicity and may be published online, in print or in any other outlet/media seen fit by the Promoter. Personal data supplied during this Promotion may be passed on to third party suppliers only in so far as required for the fulfilment/delivery/arrangement of the prize. Participants may withdraw their consent to the retention/publication of such data at any time by declaring such withdrawal to the Promoter by email.
- 21. The Brand and the Promoter exclude liability, to the fullest extent permitted by law for any loss or damage arising from or in connection with the Promotion or with the acceptance or possession of any Prize.

 Responsibility cannot be accepted for entries invalidated by technical problems of any kind or problems accessing the internet/website. All internet connection charges shall be the entrant's responsibility.
- 22. The Promoter retains the sole discretion to withhold prizes without liability if, in its view, a winner or runner-up is ineligible, the entry is invalid, or a winner does not meet the necessary requirements as set out in these terms and conditions. The Promoter reserves the right to withdraw or amend the Promotion where it becomes necessary to do so. The Promoter's decision is final, and no correspondence will be entered into about it.
- 23. If asked to appear in promotional collateral by the Brand or the Promoter, the Prize Draw winner will be asked for permission in advance of imagery or video going live on the internet and/or social media channels.
- 24. All Prizes are subject to current tax laws and may be considered to be a taxable benefit to those who have participated and won.
- 25. By participating in the Promotion, participants are deemed to have accepted these terms and conditions. The Promoter reserves the right to refuse entry or refuse to award the prize to anyone in breach of these terms and conditions.
- 26. The Brand and the Promoter reserve the right to amend the Terms and Conditions at any time.
- 27. To the extent permitted by law, the Promoter excludes all liability whatsoever to entrants and the winner in relation to the Promotion and the prize(s) to be awarded.
- 28. The Promoter reserves the right to amend these terms and conditions at their sole discretion and without notice.
- 29. These terms and conditions will be governed by Irish law.

Submission of an entry will be taken to mean acceptance of these terms and conditions.